

Erratum

Corrections to "In the Memory of Aldert van der Ziel: A Tribute"

R. P. Jindal

In the Tribute to Aldert van der Ziel in this Transactions, vol. 41, no. 11, pp. 1891–1901, Nov. 1994, the following changes should be made to the list of references.

Refs. [134], [135], [140], [217]–[220] should be deleted. In [171], vol. 46 should be changed to vol. 44.

The following reference should be added:

- [434] C. H. Huang, A. van der Ziel, and K. M. van Vliet, "Diffusion noise in double injection diodes in the ohmic relaxation regime," *Electron. Lett.*, vol. 7, p. 291, 1971.